

RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE

MICHAEL RUSSELL - NASHVILLE RATES

MEDIATION ADMINISTRATIVE FEE: \$150 per party

MEDIATION HOURLY FEES:

2 Party Case: \$225.00 per party; per hour

3 Party Case: \$200.00 per party; per hour

4+ Party Case: \$175.00 per party; per hour

5+ Party Case and Class or Collective Actions - \$6,000 Flat Rate (exclusive of travel expenses and fees)
Weekend Mediations - \$6,500 Flat Rate

Pre/Post Consultation & Document Review Hourly Mediation Rate

ARBITRATION HOURLY FEE: \$450
ARBITRATION ADMINISTRATIVE FEE: \$1,000 per party

TRAVEL TIME & EXPENSE: \$100.00 per party; per hour outside of Nashville

MEDIATION CANCELLATION POLICY:

If the mediation is canceled or rescheduled, for any reason, within TEN (10) days of the date the mediation is set to occur, the canceling party will receive a fee of \$1000.

ARBITRATION CANCELLATION POLICY:

There is no cancellation fee if the hearing on the merit is canceled more than 30 days before its first setting. If the hearing is canceled less than 30 days before its first setting or if the hearing has been previously rescheduled, then there is a cancellation fee of \$1,500 for each day that was reserved on the arbitrator's calendar.



RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE

MICHAEL RUSSELL - ATLANTA RATES

MEDIATION ADMINISTRATIVE FEE: \$300 per party

MEDIATION HOURLY FEES:

2 Party Case: \$450.00 per party; per hour

3 Party Case: \$400.00 per party; per hour

4+ Party Case: \$350.00 per party; per hour

5+ Party Case and Class or Collective Actions - \$6,000 Flat Rate (exclusive of travel expenses and fees)
Weekend Mediations - \$6,500 Flat Rate

Pre/Post Consultation & Document Review Hourly Mediation Rate

ARBITRATION HOURLY FEE: \$450
ARBITRATION ADMINISTRATIVE FEE: \$1,000 per party

TRAVEL TIME & EXPENSE: \$100.00 per party; per hour outside of Metro-Atlanta

MEDIATION CANCELLATION POLICY:

If the mediation is canceled or rescheduled, for any reason, within TEN (10) days of the date the mediation is set to occur, the canceling party will receive a fee of \$1000.

ARBITRATION CANCELLATION POLICY:

There is no cancellation fee if the hearing on the merit is canceled more than 30 days before its first setting. If the hearing is canceled less than 30 days before its first setting or if the hearing has been previously rescheduled, then there is a cancellation fee of \$1,500 for each day that was reserved on the arbitrator's calendar.